

MLD 1-20-6T

03-09-2000

Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet(s) information to:

**					Box Assignments	
14 20 MB	l ba i	101	285778		Washington, D.C. 20231	
		and Trade	marks: Please record		ched original document(s) or copy(les	
Strate St			Conveyance T			
New				_ ∐ S	ecurity Agreement	
Resubmission (Nor	n-Recordation	_	License	Ш.с	hange of Name	
Correction of PTO	Error		License	□ •	nange of Name	
Reel #	Frame #		Merger	По	ther	
Corrective Docume			ge.			
Reel#	Frame #					
Conveying Party(ies	s)		<u> </u>	Recei	ving Party	
Name (Last, First Ml.)			Execution Date	xecution Date		
Irick, Jr., Gether			(MM DD YYYY) 11 11 1999			
			<del> </del>	1		
				Eastman Chemical Company a corporation of Delaware		
					. Box 511	
				– .	sport, TN 37662	
				U.S.		
	···	- 1		1		
				i		
					reaty (PCT) Numbers	
Enter either the Patent Ap	plication Number	or the Pater	nt Number (Do not ent	er both nu	mbers for the same property).	
Enter either the Patent Ap Enter PCT application Nur	plication Number mber only if a U.S	or the Pater	nt Number (Do not ent n Number has not bee	er both nu	mbers for the same property). I.	
Enter either the Patent Ap	plication Number mber only if a U.S	or the Pater	nt Number (Do not ent	er both nu	mbers for the same property).	
Enter either the Patent Ap Enter PCT application Nur Patent Application	plication Number mber only if a U.S	or the Pater	nt Number (Do not ent n Number has not bee	er both nu	mbers for the same property). I.	
Enter either the Patent Ap Enter PCT application Nur Patent Application 09/436,860	plication Number mber only if a U.S Numbers g filed together	or the Pater 5. Application with a new	nt Number (Do not ent n Number has not beel Patent Numbers	er both nu n assigned	mbers for the same property). I.	
Enter either the Patent Ap Enter PCT application Nur Patent Application 09/438,860 If this document is being signed by the first name	plication Number mber only if a U.S Numbers g filed together ed executing in	or the Pater S. Application With a new ventor.	nt Number (Do not ent n Number has not been Patent Numbers Patent Application,	er both nu n assigned	mbers for the same property).  PCT Numbers	
Enter either the Patent Ap Enter PCT application Nur Patent Application 09/438,860 If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Name	plication Number mber only if a U.S. Numbers g filed together and executing in-	or the Pater S. Application With a new ventor.	nt Number (Do not entine Number has not beer Patent Numbers  Patent Application, Pages	er both nu n assigned enter the	PCT Numbers  e date the patent application was	
Enter either the Patent Ap Enter PCT application Nur Patent Application 09/438,860 If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Bernard J. G.	plication Number mber only if a U.S.  Numbers  g filed together and executing inne and Addres	with a new ventor.	nt Number (Do not entine Number has not beer Patent Numbers  Patent Application, Pages	er both nu n assigned enter the	mbers for the same property).  PCT Numbers	
Enter either the Patent Ap Enter PCT application Nur Patent Application 09/438,860  If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Bernard J. G. Eastman Che	plication Number mber only if a U.S.  Numbers  g filed together and executing inne and Addres raves, Jr. emical Compa	with a new ventor.	nt Number (Do not entin Number has not been Patent Numbers  Patent Application, Pages (total number of pages)	er both nun assigned enter the ages incl	PCT Numbers  e date the patent application was	
Enter either the Patent Ap Enter PCT application Nur Patent Application 09/438,860 If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Bernard J. G. Eastman Che P.O. Box 511	plication Number mber only if a U.S.  Numbers  g filed together and executing in the and Address raves, Jr. emical Compa	with a new ventor.	nt Number (Do not ented Number has not been Patent Numbers  Patent Application, Pages (total number of pages) No. of Properties	er both nun assigned enter the ages incl	PCT Numbers  e date the patent application was  uding attachments)  2	
Enter either the Patent Ap, Enter PCT application Nur Patent Application 09/438,860 If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Bernard J. G. Eastman Che P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Te	plication Number mber only if a U.S. Numbers  g filed together ed executing in the and Addre raves, Jr. emical Compatiennessee 376	with a new ventor.	nt Number (Do not ented Number has not been Patent Numbers  Patent Application, Pages (total number of purchase) No. of Properties Fee Amount	er both nun assigned	PCT Numbers  e date the patent application was  uding attachments)  2  1  \$40	
Enter either the Patent Ap Enter PCT application Nur Patent Application 09/438,860 If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Bernard J. G. Eastman Che P.O. Box 511	plication Number mber only if a U.S.  Numbers  g filed together and executing in the and Address raves, Jr. emical Compa	with a new ventor.	nt Number (Do not entin Number has not been Patent Numbers  Patent Application,  Pages (total number of purchase)  No. of Properties Fee Amount Charge the above	enter the	PCT Numbers  e date the patent application was  uding attachments)  2  1  \$40  any additional fees to	
Enter either the Patent Ap Enter PCT application Nur Patent Application 09/438,860 If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Bernard J. G. Eastman Che P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Te	g filed together ed executing in- ne and Addre raves, Jr. emical Compa ennessee 376 Reg. No.: 33,23	with a new ventor.	nt Number (Do not ented Number has not been Patent Numbers  Patent Application, Pages (total number of purchase) No. of Properties Fee Amount	enter the	PCT Numbers  e date the patent application was  uding attachments)  2  1  \$40  any additional fees to	
Enter either the Patent Ap, Enter PCT application Nur Patent Application Nur O9/438,860  If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Bernard J. G. Eastman Che P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Te Phone: (423) 229-2282  Statement and Sign: To the best of my knowledge of the Power of the process of the power of the	g filed together ed executing in eand Addresses. Jr. emical Compationnessee 376  Reg. No.: 33,23  ature	with a new ventor.	nt Number (Do not enter Number has not been Patent Numbers  Patent Application, Pages (total number of properties) Fee Amount Charge the above Deposit Account Number in formation is to properties)	enter the enter the ages inci	PCT Numbers  e date the patent application was  uding attachments)  2  1  \$40  any additional fees to 05-0221  correct and any attached copy is a	
Enter either the Patent Ap Enter PCT application Nur Patent Application 09/438,860 If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Bernard J. G Eastman Che P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Te Phone: (423) 229-2282 Statement and Signa	g filed together ed executing in eand Addresses. Jr. emical Compationnessee 376  Reg. No.: 33,23  ature	with a new ventor.	nt Number (Do not enter Number has not been Patent Numbers  Patent Application, Pages (total number of properties) Fee Amount Charge the above Deposit Account Number in formation is to properties)	enter the enter the ages inci	PCT Numbers  e date the patent application was  uding attachments)  2  1  \$40  any additional fees to 05-0221  correct and any attached copy is a	
Enter either the Patent Ap Enter PCT application Nur Patent Application 09/438,860 If this document is bein- signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Bernard J. G. Eastman Che P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Te Phone: (423) 229-2282 Statement and Sign: To the best of my know	g filed together ed executing in eand Addresses. Jr. emical Compationnessee 376  Reg. No.: 33,23  ature	with a new ventor.	nt Number (Do not enter Number has not been Patent Numbers  Patent Application, Pages (total number of properties) Fee Amount Charge the above Deposit Account Number in formation is to properties)	enter the enter the ages inci	PCT Numbers  PCT Numbers  e date the patent application was  uding attachments)  1  \$40  any additional fees to 05-0221  correct and any attached copy is a di, as indicated herein.	
Enter either the Patent Ap Enter PCT application Nur Patent Application 09/438,860 If this document is bein- signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Bernard J. G. Eastman Che P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Te Phone: (423) 229-2282 Statement and Sign: To the best of my know	g filed together ed executing inneand Addresses 376 Reg. No.: 33,2: ature	with a new ventor.	nt Number (Do not enter Number has not been Patent Numbers  Patent Application, Pages (total number of properties) Fee Amount Charge the above Deposit Account Number in formation is to properties)	enter the enter the ages inci	PCT Numbers  PCT Numbers  e date the patent application was  uding attachments)  1  \$40  any additional fees to 05-0221  correct and any attached copy is a	

03/04/2000 1 01 FC:581

40.00 CH

1 of 1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0062

Docket: 71044 PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Gether Irick, Jr., do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

## NON-EXUDING OPTICALLY BRIGHTENED POLYOLEFIN BLENDS

executed by	Gether Irick, Jr.	the _//	day of	November	1999
and all right, title	e and interest in and to Letters Patent ar	ıd similar pro	tective r	ights granted o	ın
said application	s in the United States and other countrie	s, as well as	the righ	t to claim any	
applicable priori	ity rights arising from said applications u	nder the tem	ns of any	applicable	
conventions, tre	eaties, statutes or regulations, said applic	ations to be	filed and	d issued in the	
name of Eastma	an Chemical Company or its designee; a	ind I/we agre	e to exe	cute such	
documents as ir	n the judgment of Eastman Chemical Co	mpany may	be nece	ssary to obtain	any
such patents an	nd similar protective rights and vest and	maintain the	title ther	eto in Eastman	1
Chemical Comp	pany or its designee; and I/we further ago	ee that, upo	n reques	it, but without	
expense to me/	us, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Chemid	cai Company	or its de	esignee any da	ıta,
information, exh	nibits, memoranda, or other evidence in	our possessi	on relatir	ng to any of sa	id
inventions, disc	overies or improvements and to testify in	any ex part	e or inte	r partes legal	
proceedings rel	ating to any of said inventions, discoveri	es, improven	nents, ap	oplications, pat	ents
or similar protec	ctive rights; and I/we authorize and requ	est issuance	of all Le	tters Patent an	d
similar protectiv	e rights that may be granted on any of s	aid application	ons, to th	ne extent that a	ınd in
such manner as	s such issuance shall be requested by E	astman Chei	mical Co	mpany or its	
designee. This	document shall be governed, construed	, and interpre	eted in a	II respects in	
accordance with	n the laws of the State of Tennessee, US	6A.			

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999

Bother Isich J. Gether Irick, Jr.

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/20/2000 REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0063